Wairarapa RC (nominations)
WAIRARAPA RC @ TAUHEREN 05 Mar 2026

Track: Soft7

Weather: Showery

Rail: True | 10mm Rain La
#1

2050m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

TROSETTEE 75
SHEAF 72
NOT SO UNUSUAL 71
OVERRATED 70
PSYCLONE 69
MY MAEBELLINE GIRL 67
OUR SNIPER 64
HIGHLY LETHAL 63
POUKAWA 61
FIRST EDITION 58
10 nominations

#2

1600m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

KEEPING TIME 65
PICCOLINO 65
PLAIN SAILING 63
UNCLE KEN 62
SONGWRITER 61
THE ESPY 61
TIMBUCTOO 61
AIR DANCER 60
SAY I DO 59
PADDY GIFT 50
10 nominations

#3

1000m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6

SHAMELESS STAR 65
SHAVASANA 65
KARYON 63
MAROTIRI MARSTA 62
BODACIOUS KATE 61
CHAMPAGNE WISHES 53
6 nominations

#4

2050m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

JUSTIFY THAT 53
CURTSY 52
OCEAN MELODY 52
PORT CHALMER 51
GREAT ADVENTURE 49

Printed On 02 March 2026 12:27

DARREN MICHIE
BUZZY BEE

FLYING AGENDA (AUS)
JOIN THE DANCE
BASILTHEGREEK
EMOJI

GETITDUN (AUS)
TIME HEIST
WESTSIDE GUNN

14 nominations

#5

1400m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
KATSU

AUTUMN QUEEN (AUS)
MERCY

OCEAN BEAU
GALEFORCE

NO MORE PENNIES
SUPER ECLIPSE

SOUL CATCHER
DASHAMOSA

ASSISTS

CASTA SHADOW
FLAMING EXPLOSIVE
HARLAN COUNTY

13 nominations

#6

1000m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6
CHAMPAGNE WISHES
CAPTAIN ROY

PAPER MOON

JUST A DROP (AUS)
RICHEMONT

SUAVE

SWIFFTY

ALPINE PRINCESS
DARCI DIOR

LITTLE RED DOT
LYKOS

TACTIC

VAPORIZE

13 nominations

#7

1600m, $18500, MDN 3YO,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
INCREDIBLE PATCH
RIBELLA ROSE

47
46
46
46
45
45
45
45
45

52
51
51
51
50
50
50
49
47
45
45
45
45

53
52
52
50
47
47
46
45
45
45
45
45
45

1 53
2 53

SLOSHED (AUS)
DONATELLO
REZINATE

BANTRY
BORROWED TIME
GALEFORCE
SHOEBILL

SICARIUS

PAUATUI

LUMOS SOLEM
HANGUP

EAZMIL

FATHER TED

MESSI MAN

16 nominations

#8

1300m, $18500, MDN 2YO,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
BUTLER CABIN

ZIPPIDY

DELICATE TRUTH
PERFECT POUR

SUGAR LUMP

SAX APPEAL

ST MONICA (AUS)

SHE'S A WEAPON

CHAOS CREATOR

FLOW STATE

10 nominations

© 0 N O U A~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

51
50
50
50
50
50
50
46
46
45
45
45
45
45

65
51
50
50
49
47
47
46
45
45

Notes:

Head Stipe - Lauren Selvakumaran
027 260 0646

All races will remain open until
9.00am Tuesday 03 March 2026

Apprentice Riders:

Jim Chung (al) 029 020 19951
Toni Davies (a2) 021 0826 3033
Liam Kauri (a2) c/- 027 443 1175
Crystal Lindsay (a3) 021 0286 1099
Floor Moerman (a3) 021 275 7619
Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778
Jack Taplin (a3) c/- 027 454 4249

Senior Riders:

Kavish Chowdhoory c/- 027 738 9120
Chris Dell 021 444 010

Masa Hashizume c/- 021 798 881
Mereana Hudson 022 347 9649
Rohan Mudhoo 027 727 0693
Kelly Myers c/- 027 738 9120
Sarah O'Malley 021 123 1858
Bruno Queiroz ¢/- 027 443 1175
Jonnathan Riddell ¢/- 021 944 819
Madan Singh 020 4091 6241

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.

Page 1 of 1



