

Wairarapa RC (nominations)

WAIRARAPA RC @ TAUHEREN 05 Mar 2026

Track:	Soft7	DARREN MICHIE	47	SLOSHED (AUS)	3	51	Notes:
Weather:	Showery	BUZZY BEE	46	DONATELLO	4	50	Head Stipe - Lauren Selvakumaran 027 260 0646
Rail:	True 10mm Rain La	FLYING AGENDA (AUS)	46	REZINATE	5	50	
# 1		JOIN THE DANCE	46	BANTRY	6	50	All races will remain open until 9.00am Tuesday 03 March 2026
2050m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark		BASILTHEGREEK	45	BORROWED TIME	7	50	
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		EMOJI	45	GALEFORCE	8	50	Apprentice Riders:
TROSETTEE	75	GETITDUN (AUS)	45	SHOEBILL	9	50	Jim Chung (a1) 029 020 19951
SHEAF	72	TIME HEIST	45	SICARIUS	10	46	Toni Davies (a2) 021 0826 3033
NOT SO UNUSUAL	71	WESTSIDE GUNN	45	PAUATUI	11	46	Liam Kauri (a2) c/- 027 443 1175
OVERRATED	70	14 nominations		LUMOS SOLEM	12	45	Crystal Lindsay (a3) 021 0286 1099
PSYCLONE	69	# 5		HANGUP	13	45	Floor Moerman (a3) 021 275 7619
MY MAEBELLINE GIRL	67	1400m, \$18500, MDN,		EAZMIL	14	45	Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778
OUR SNIPER	64	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		FATHER TED	15	45	Jack Taplin (a3) c/- 027 454 4249
HIGHLY LETHAL	63	KATSU	52	MESSI MAN	16	45	Senior Riders:
POUKAWA	61	AUTUMN QUEEN (AUS)	51	16 nominations			Kavish Chowdhoo c/- 027 738 9120
FIRST EDITION	58	MERCY	51	# 8			Chris Dell 021 444 010
10 nominations		OCEAN BEAU	51	1300m, \$18500, MDN 2YO,			Masa Hashizume c/- 021 798 881
# 2		GALEFORCE	50	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6			Mereana Hudson 022 347 9649
1600m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark		NO MORE PENNIES	50	BUTLER CABIN	65		Rohan Mudhoo 027 727 0693
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		SUPER ECLIPSE	50	ZIPPIDY	51		Kelly Myers c/- 027 738 9120
KEEPING TIME	65	SOUL CATCHER	49	DELICATE TRUTH	50		Sarah O'Malley 021 123 1858
PICCOLINO	65	DASHAMOSA	47	PERFECT POUR	50		Bruno Queiroz c/- 027 443 1175
PLAIN SAILING	63	ASSISTS	45	SUGAR LUMP	49		Jonnathan Riddell c/- 021 944 819
UNCLE KEN	62	CASTA SHADOW	45	SAX APPEAL	47		Madan Singh 020 4091 6241
SONGWRITER	61	FLAMING EXPLOSIVE	45	ST MONICA (AUS)	47		ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
THE ESPY	61	HARLAN COUNTY	45	SHE'S A WEAPON	45		Following consultation with the New Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.
TIMBUCTOO	61	13 nominations		CHAOS CREATOR	45		Licence Display:
AIR DANCER	60	# 6		FLOW STATE	45		To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times. Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing the stalls area.
SAY I DO	59	1000m, \$18500, MDN,		10 nominations			
PADDY GIFT	50	Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6					
10 nominations		CHAMPAGNE WISHES	53				
# 3		CAPTAIN ROY	52				
1000m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benchmark		PAPER MOON	52				
Starting Limit: 13. Ballots: 6		JUST A DROP (AUS)	50				
SHAMELESS STAR	65	RICHEMONT	47				
SHAVASANA	65	SUAVE	47				
KARYON	63	SWIFFTY	46				
MAROTIRI MARSTA	62	ALPINE PRINCESS	45				
BODACIOUS KATE	61	DARCI DIOR	45				
CHAMPAGNE WISHES	53	LITTLE RED DOT	45				
6 nominations		LYKOS	45				
# 4		TACTIC	45				
2050m, \$18500, MDN,		VAPORIZE	45				
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		13 nominations					
JUSTIFY THAT	53	# 7					
CURTSY	52	1600m, \$18500, MDN 3YO,					
OCEAN MELODY	52	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6					
PORT CHALMER	51	INCREDIBLE PATCH	1	53			
GREAT ADVENTURE	49	RIBELLA ROSE	2	53			